



Notice of Updated or Retired Clinical Policies

Dear Provider and Staff,

WellCare of Kentucky is updating and/or retiring some clinical policies effective Dec. 23, 2025. The table below details the changes. See these updates and other policy information at <https://www.wellcare.com/en/kentucky/providers/clinical-guidelines/ccg-list>.

Policy Number	Policy Title	Revision Date	Effective Date
	UPDATED		
CP.MP.175	Air Ambulance	3/2025	12/23/2025
CP.MP.247	Transplant Service Documentation Requirements	3/2025	12/23/2025
	RETIRED		12/23/2025
CP.MP.120	Pediatric Liver Transplant		12/23/2025
CP.MP.14	Cochlear Implant Replacements		12/23/2025
CP.MP.51	Reduction Mammoplasty and Gynecomastia Surgery		12/23/2025
CP.MP.127	Total Artificial Heart		12/23/2025
CP.MP.164	Caudal or Interlaminar ESI		12/23/2025
CP.MP.171	Facet Joint Interventions		12/23/2025
CP.MP.249	Allogeneic Hematopoietic Progenitor Cell Therapy		12/23/2025
CP.MP.24	Multiple Sleep Latency Testing		12/23/2025
CP.MP.114	Disc Decompression Procedures		12/23/2025
CP.MP.126	Sacroiliac Joint Fusion		12/23/2025
CP.MP.188	Pediatric Oral Function Therapy		12/23/2025
CP.MP.37	Bariatric Surgery		12/23/2025
CP.MP.115	Discography		12/23/2025
CP.MP.200	Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation for MDD		12/23/2025
CP.MP.81	NICU Discharge Guidelines		12/23/2025
CP.MP.86	Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome Guidelines		12/23/2025
CP.MP.93	Bone-Anchored Hearing Aid		12/23/2025
CP.MP.150	Phototherapy for Neonatal Hyperbilirubinemia		12/23/2025
CP.MP.180	Implantable Hypoglossal Nerve Stim		12/23/2025
CP.MP.185	Skin and Soft Tissue Substitutes for Chronic Wounds		12/23/2025
CP.MP.12	Vagus Nerve Stimulation		12/23/2025
CP.MP.165	Selective Nerve Root Block, Transforaminal Epidural Steroid Injections		12/23/2025
CP.MP.166	Sacroiliac Joint Interventions for Pain Management		12/23/2025
CP.MP.167	Intradiscal Steroid Injections for Pain Management		12/23/2025
CP.MP.169	Trigger Point Injections for Pain Management		12/23/2025

Policy Number	Policy Title	Revision Date	Effective Date
CP.MP.250	Latidra (donislecel) Allogeneic Pancreatic Islet Cellular Therapy		12/23/2025

Thank you for your continued partnership in delivering quality healthcare to our members. If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact your Provider Relations Representative.

Sincerely,
WellCare of Kentucky